

03-24-1999

04-07-1999





U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office TRAL 101002975 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Meritus Industries, Inc. Name: RSP Products Ltd. Internal Address: a Hong Kong company Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1901 Jardine House, Connaught Road Central Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other City: _____ State: ____ Zip: ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Country: Hong Kong ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Association Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State Other a Hong Kong company Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: March 10, 1999 designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/327,288 75/368,745 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Cohen, Esq. Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, ☐ Enclosed KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 South Avenue West 8. Deposit account number: City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /06/1999 UDROUN 00000076 121095 75327288 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ROBERT B. COHEN, ESO. (Name of Person Signing)

March 22, 1999

(Date)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark application

of RSP Products Ltd. (formerly

Meritus Industries, Inc.)

: Law Office: 107

Serial No. 75/368,745

Trademark Attorney: Lori M. Stockton

Filed: October 6, 1997

Mark: ALYSSA

Х

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22203-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In the matter of the above-identified application, Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP, 600 South Avenue West, Westfield, New Jersey 07090-1497, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process and proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

RSP PRODUCTS LTD.

Date: $3-19^{-1}$

Beth Reiling

Executive Vice President

192049_I.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MERITUS INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 23 Kulick Road, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, has adopted, used, and is still using the trademarks listed below and is the owner of the following pending trademark applications for same:

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
PRETTY GIRL	75/327,288	June 30, 1997
ALYSSA	75/368,745	October 6, 1997

WHEREAS, RSP PRODUCTS LTD., a Hong Kong company, having a place of business at 1901 Jardine House, Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MERITUS INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign unto RSP PRODUCTS LTD. all of its rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

MERITUS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated: 3-10-99

BETH REILING

Executive Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF

On this 10 day of _______, 1999, before me appeared Beth Reiling, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of Meritus Industries, Inc. with authority to do so.

EVELYN FRANKEL
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires on Nov. 27, 1999

RECORDED: 03/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0618